





not & large profit fnvolved end eertainly much hhari Sort
represented by such an astivitye I have always hltt!utuy-n
uhopaysmydﬁt.mupynmfwtﬂ- .

ﬁuthwhhthowmmhlyuprtdtbt
$21.00 per month should go for such a debt. Nrs. Taylor writes
me thet she has written you but cen get no response. ¥on't you
write lirs. Teylor and see if there isn't some way this very legitimete
 debt of Arthur's cen be settled? I am sending you & carbem cepy of
the letter that I have written ir. lissone 1 mm; em disappointed

- in hine

‘ mmymw; hmt.m-uym
yam.uaxammtﬂmﬁu _
thuﬁuuwcjum viewpoint, you will see that we did
for this boy than 99 oub of 100 students becsuse of the high
mmtmmtb.mmfwm._

I sincerely trust that you will réspond to Nrse 'hylu“a

lettorse.
' Sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education and Recreation
 Varsity Basketball and Baseball Coach
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Ste Joseph, lt:lum!.

M.ﬁtMC '

_ Aph:u-hrmmﬁthmmihuuﬁmttuﬂ
mmmhv,msmta -

e Taylor, the woren who depends on meking & smell hu.u-u
pmtm;mtwmgm.mmeumnmu
ate and whioh he left without peying fore I em wondering now, lr. lasonm,
4f 1t fsu ebout time that you see that this poor widow woman gots back
e part of the money that she spent for food for this boye Surely if he
is as fine & boy as you say he ie, you could either underwrite this

 expense, depending upon him to coupensate you at some later date, or olse
’mmuphmuﬂthummmuhthhm. _

!uuhm never answered myprﬂim letters; perhaps it is
 just as well, but I went to tell you that Iuwyuuppointdin |
our relationship which apperently sterted out in such & friendly fashion

and ended 86 dm.trmly for the people who served Arthur Spangberge

Direstor of FPhysical Eduecation and Recreation
Versity Basketball and Baseball Coash
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TELEPHONE 2-1505

Dr. Forres; C. Allen

Uepartment of Physical Educatian
University of Kansas

Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Coach:

I received your letter of April 30 in which you explain that
Arther Spangberg owes another debt to a Mrs. Taylor.

I do not have a personal acquaintance with Mrs. Taylor and do not

" know the amount of the debt owed by Arthur. If you will please
contact her and ascertain the amount and write me or have ner write
me stating the amount of the debt, I again will personally attempt
to see that Arthur takes care of this matter. He apparently did
nothing but spend money while at school. It was my impression that
he was to earn a part of his way, however, if he did earn any, it
s ot applied on his accounts.

| ﬁrs. Ruth Spangberg , sister, advised me that she would take care
of lMrs. Wellahausen and up to the present time, unless I hear to

the contrary, assume she has paid the obligation.

You, no doubt, realize that it is a difficult matter to keep a
son in college and is quite a problem and that the difficulties

of supporting or undertaking the responsibility of a young man
not of blood relationship is of two fold. Apparently, Arthur

did not realize his responsibilities to the fullest extent. This

indeed i1s a new experience to me and one from which I'will no doubt,

profit.

1 hope the next relationship which we may have will not be so
disastrous for our comnection and for others.

bincerely yours,

MAURICE L. BLAg{57 /41/

MLM/alh
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. Lawrence, Kanse.,
Avg. 4, IO4I.
Dr. "Phog" Allen,
- L),
" Lawrence, Kans. |
Dear Dr. Allen:- Am very soory to bother you but am afraid
that you night leave for a vacation and then I could not talk to you

for some time,

Have still heard nothing from Arthur Spangberge. I wrote to his
commanding officer at Camp Robinson and he wrote to the head of the
Red Cross here in Lawrence. They tell me that Arthur was put on

his honor to pay me but of course that will never happen. Thought
perhaps you might be able to get in touch*with.Mr.Kollender and
through him help me to get my moneye.

Another thing. We are just two blocks down I4th street at I4th
and Ohlo and I was wondering if you could in any way send me some of
your boys to board and room. 5till can take some boys to room
and just any number to board. ohould like to have a large
boarding club . If I can get enough boys then I can use more
boys to wait tables and wash dishes and thus help a larger number of
boys. There are so many boys come to me for help but I can do

nothing more unless I get the boys to board.

There 1ls a Mr. Morris wh o lives just south of us and he %0ld me that
he had made arrangments last year already with the college to getso
many boys at #27.50. I knew nothing of any thing like taht
However, I had a number of your boys eatling here but 1 need many more

If 1t is possible for you to do anything for me I surely would
appreclate it/

Clarence Mliller one of your boys washes dishes and he can tell you
about us. Marvin Vandeveer and Bob Abrahams as well as larry

Johnson ate here ahd are coming back, so 1f I could get more of the
boys I would be glad.

Our rates have to raise this Fall because of the high prices and will
be 85,00 per week plus the tax. Rooms will be %8 and $I0
according to location.

If you can do anything we will be very thankful.
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Mrg, John E. Taylor,
I400 Ohio
Lawrence, Kans.

Phone 56 o



